Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Human Services Portfolio
Additional Estimates 2006-07, 13" and 16" February, 2007

Question: HS47

Agency: Health Services Australia

Outcome #, Output #

Topic: Recruitment Agency Expenditure

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Written Question on Notice

SENATOR WONG asked on 16/02/2007:

(1) What sum was spent on recruitment Agencies in 2006 by each department and agency in the Minister’s portfolio?

(2) Will the Minister provide a list of the recruitment agencies which are used by the department and agencies in the Minister’s portfolio?

ANSWER:
(1) Health Services Australia expended $549,219.00 on recruitment agencies during 2006.
(2) The agencies used were Select Appointments; Talentpartners and Hays.

To prepare this answer it has taken approximately 1 hour and 13 minutes at an estimated cost of
$78.

